900603007 03/17/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc.		03/17/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Acadia Merger Sub, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Aspen Education Group, Inc.		03/17/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Belmont Behavioral Hospital, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Bowling Green Inn of South Dakota, Inc.		03/17/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA
CRC Group LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CRC Wisconsin Rd, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN
Discovery House-Group, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
McCallum Group, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
Milwaukee Health Services System, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Quality Addiction Management, Inc.		03/17/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Rehabiliation Centers, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI
Rolling Hills Hospital, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA
RTC Resource Acquisition Corporation		03/17/2021	Corporation: INDIANA
Sahara Health Systems, L.L.C.		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA
Sheltered Living Incorporated		03/17/2021	Corporation: TEXAS
Sierra Tucson, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Sonora Behavioral Health Hospital, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
The Refuge, A Healing Place, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
TK Behavioral, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:

TRADEMARK

900603007 REEL: 007223 FRAME: 0136

Name	Formerly	ormerly Execution Date	
			DELAWARE
Vermillion Hospital, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WCHS, Inc.		03/17/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
White Deer Run, LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	900 W Trade St
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	5395994	"IMPROVING LIVES THROUGH INFORMED TREATM				
Registration Number:	4157741	ACADIA				
Registration Number:	5282825	RECOVERY CHOICE				
Registration Number:	5356917	TREATMENT PLACEMENT SPECIALISTS				
Registration Number:	2269814	YFCS YOUTH & FAMILY CENTERED SERVICES				
Registration Number:	5395993					
Registration Number:	2576696	WELLPLACE				
Registration Number:	2708615	ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP				
Registration Number:	3272171	FOUR CIRCLES RECOVERY CENTER				
Registration Number:	2771761	SUWS				
Registration Number:	2563095	SUWS				
Registration Number:	4208564	YOUTH CARE				
Registration Number:	3105583	BELMONT				
Registration Number:	4431164	BELMONT BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL				
Registration Number:	1773250	BELMONT CENTER FOR COMPREHENSIVE TREATME				
Registration Number:	3449313	BAYSIDE MARIN				
Registration Number:	4532233	CENTER FOR HOPE				
Registration Number:	4189842	CENTER FOR HOPE OF THE SIERRAS				
Registration Number:	4745900	CRC				
Registration Number:	2808348	CRC HEALTH GROUP				
Registration Number:	4376611	LIFE HEALING CENTER				
Registration Number:	5213208	LIFE HEALING CENTER				
		TDADEMADIZ				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007223 FRAME: 0137

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4944460	SHOW
Registration Number:	4117150	SOBER LIVING BY THE SEA
Registration Number:	4375879	STARLITE RECOVERY CENTER
Registration Number:	1111508	STRUCTURE HOUSE
Registration Number:	3453001	WELLNESS RESOURCE CENTER
Registration Number:	4236953	DISCOVERY HOUSE
Registration Number:	5378714	THE VICTORY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3852349	MILLCREEK
Registration Number:	4957371	CONNECTING A WORLD OF MIRACLES
Registration Number:	5886882	PRESCRIBING WITH PURPOSE
Registration Number:	1716808	SIERRA MODEL
Registration Number:	1615205	SIERRA TUCSON
Registration Number:	1619106	SIERRA TUCSON
Registration Number:	1617190	SIERRA TUCSON
Registration Number:	174370	
Registration Number:	4865854	SIERRA TUCSON MODEL
Registration Number:	4912925	WHERE CHANGE BEGINS
Registration Number:	3795186	SONORA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	3273796	TIMBERLINE KNOLLS
Registration Number:	5050652	HOPE REBUILDING · RESTORING · RENOVATING
Registration Number:	4942825	I'M ALL IN RECOVERY
Registration Number:	5165591	WHITE DEER RUN
Registration Number:	5165592	WHITE DEER RUN
Serial Number:	90067619	SUNKURE
Serial Number:	77624647	ROLLING HILLS HOSPITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1342073 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wenny Zhu
SIGNATURE:	/Wenny Zhu/

DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2021 **Total Attachments: 16** source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 17, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

* * *

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

\DC - 769434/000002 - 16046309 v3

Very truly yours,

Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc.

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

Acadia Merger Sub, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Aspen Education Group, Inc.

Ву:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Belmont Behavioral Hospital, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Bowling Green Inn of South Dakota, Inc.

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Signuture Page to Notice of Grants of Security Interest in Trademarks

CRC Group LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

CRC Wisconsin Rd, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Discovery House-Group, LLC

Ву:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

McCallum Group, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Milwaukee Health Services System, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Signature Page to Notice of Grants of Security Interest in Trademarks

Quality Addiction Management, Inc.

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Rehabilitation Centers, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Rolling Hills Hospital, LLC

Ву:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

RTC Resource Acquisition Corporation

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Sahara Health Systems, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Signature Page to Notice of Grants of Security Interest in Trademarks

Sheltered Living, Incorporated

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Sierra Tucson, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Sonora Behavioral Health Hospital, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

The Refuge, A Healing Place, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

TK Behavioral, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Signature Page to Notice of Grants of Security Interest in Trademarks

Vermillion Hospital, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

WCHS, Inc.

Ву:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

White Deer Run, LLC

By:

Name: Christopher L. Howard Title: Vice President and Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

5y: • •

Name: Linda Lov

Title: Assistant Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grants of Security Interest in Trademarks

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE 1}}$

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Trademark Application Number		Date of Application	Date of Registration
ACADIA HEALTHCARE COMPANY, INC. (Delaware Corp.)	"IMPROVING LIVES THROUGH INFORMED TREATMENT GUIDANCE"	87530786	5395994	07/17/2017	02/06/2018
ACADIA HEALTHCARE COMPANY, INC. (Delaware Corp.)	ACADIA	85449828	4157741	10/18/2014	06/12/2012
ACADIA HEALTHCARE COMPANY, INC. (Delaware Corp.)	RECOVERY CHOICE	87244774	5282825	11/22/2016	09/05/2017
ACADIA HEALTHCARE Company, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	TREATMENT PLACEMENT SPECIALISTS	87530776	5356917	07/17/2017	12/12/2017
ACADIA HEALTHCARE Company, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	YFCS YOUTH & FAMILY CENTERED SERVICES and Design	75399886	2269814	12/04/1997	08/10/1999
ACADIA HEALTHCARE COMPANY, INC. (Delaware Corp.)	Design Only	87530784	5395993	07/17/2017	02/06/2018

\\DC - 769434/000002 - 16046309 v3

ACADIA HEALTHCARE COMPANY, INC.	ClearPath and Design	N/A	TN 54091	N/A	05/04/2018
ACADIA HEALTHCARE COMPANY, INC.	ACADIA HEALTHCARE	N/A	TN (No Registration Number)	N/A	04/18/2012
ACADIA MERGER SUB, LLC	WELLPLACE	76093364	2576696	07/21/2000	06/04/2002
ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP, INC.	ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP	76300916	2708615	08/17/2001	04/22/2003
ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP, INC.	FOUR CIRCLES RECOVERY CENTER	78877069	3272171	05/04/2006	07/31/2007
ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP, INC.	SUWS	78179765	2771761	10/29/2002	10/07/2003
ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP, INC.	SUWS	76064810	2563095	06/06/2000	04/23/2002
ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP, INC.	YOUTH CARE	85253966	4208564	02/28/2011	09/18/2012
BELMONT BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	BELMONT (Stylized)	76591854	3105583	05/12/2004	06/20/2006
BELMONT BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	BELMONT BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL	85738063	4431164	09/25/2012	11/12/2013

BELMONT BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	BELMONT CENTER FOR COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT	74227660	1773250	12/03/1991	05/25/1993
BOWLING GREEN INN OF SD, INC.	KEYSTONE	n/a	SD 1612979	n/a	02/24/1993
BOWLING GREEN INN OF SOUTH DAKOTA, INC.	KEYSTONE	n/a	SD 201400327	n/a	10/09/2010
BOWLING GREEN INN OF SOUTH DAKOTA, INC.	KEYSTONE	n/a	SD 201400468	n/a	10/09/2014
CRC GROUP LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company)	SUNKURE	90067619		July 22, 2020	
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	BAYSIDE MARIN	77328455	3449313	11/13/2007	06/17/2008
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	CENTER FOR HOPE	85942531	4532233	05/24/2013	05/20/2014
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	CENTER FOR HOPE OF THE SIERRAS	85492075	4189842	12/09/2011	08/14/2012
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	<u>CRC</u>	85868996	4745900	03/06/2013	06/02/2015

CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	CRC HEALTH GROUP	76499315	2808348	03/13/2003	01/27/2004
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	LIFE HEALING CENTER	85863382	4376611	02/28/2013	07/30/2013
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	LIFE HEALING CENTER and Design	87207294	5213208	10/18/2016	05/30/2017
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	SHOW	86601920	4944460	04/17/2015	04/26/2016
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	SOBER LIVING BY THE SEA	85233860	4117150	02/03/2011	03/27/2012
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	STARLITE RECOVERY CENTER	85803499	4375879	12/14/2012	07/30/2013
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	STRUCTURE HOUSE	73136555	1111508	08/05/1977	01/16/1979
CRC HEALTH, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	WELLNESS RESOURCE CENTER	77307951	3453001	10/18/2007	06/24/2008

CRC WISCONSIN RD, LLC	BURKWOOD TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	WI 20180002558	N/A	September 17, 2008
CRC WISCONSIN RD, LLC	BURKWOOD TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	WI 20085900437	N/A	September 17, 2008
DISCOVERY HOUSE-GROUP, LLC	DISCOVERY HOUSE	85568898	4236953	03/14/2012	11/06/2012
MCCALLUM GROUP, LLC (Missouri Limited Liability Company)	THE VICTORY PROGRAM	87480432	5378714	06/08/2017	01/16/2018
MILWAUKEE HEALTH SERVICES SYSTEM, LLC	10TH STREET COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	WI 20161440580	N/A	03/09/2016
MILWAUKEE HEALTH SERVICES SYSTEM, LLC	APPLETON COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	WI 20161440578	N/A	03/09/2016
MILWAUKEE HEALTH SERVICES SYSTEM, LLC	MADISON EAST COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	WI 20161440579	N/A	03/09/2016
MILWAUKEE HEALTH SERVICES SYSTEM, LLC	NORTH WEST WISCONSIN COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	WI 20161440583	N/A	03/09/2016
MILWAUKEE HEALTH SERVICES SYSTEM, LLC	RIVER'S SHORE COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	WI 20161440581	N/A	03/09/2016

MILWAUKEE HEALTH SERVICES SYSTEM, LLC	WAUSAU COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	WI 20161440582	N/A	03/09/2016
QUALITY ADDICTION MANAGEMENT, INC.	BELOIT COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER		20161440577	Not listed	03/09/2016
QUALITY ADDICTION MANAGEMENT, INC.	GREEN BAY COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER		20161440576	Not listed	03/09/2016
QUALITY ADDICTION MANAGEMENT, INC.	MADISON WEST COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER		20161440573	Not listed	03/09/2016
QUALITY ADDICTION MANAGEMENT, INC.	RACINE COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER		20161440572	Not listed	03/09/2016
QUALITY ADDICTION MANAGEMENT, INC.	SHEBOYGAN COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER		20161440575	Not listed	03/09/2016
QUALITY ADDICTION MANAGEMENT, INC.	WAUKESHA COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER		20161440574	Not listed	03/09/2016
QUALITY ADDICTION MANAGEMENT, INC.	WEST MILWAUKEE COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT CENTER		20161440571	Not listed	03/09/2016

REHABILITATION CENTERS, LLC (Mississippi LLC)	MILLCREEK	77807456	3852349	08/18/2009	08/28/2010
ROLLING HILLS HOSPITAL, LLC (Oklahoma Limited Liability Company)	ROLLING HILLS HOSPITAL	77624647	77624647	12/02/2008	04/12/2011
RTC RESOURCE ACQUISITION	RESOURCE RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT FACILITY	2009-0329	2009-0329	Not listed	05/18/2009
RTC RESOURCE ACQUISITION CORPORATION	WIND ROSE HOME FOR GIRLS	2015-0246	2015-0246	Not listed	06/23/2015
SAHARA HEALTH SYSTEMS, L.L.C.	WESTEND HOSPITAL	Not listed	No Registration Number	Not listed	11/18/2015
SHELTERED LIVING, INCORPORATED	LIFE HEALING CENTER OF SANTA FE	Not listed	TK07082702	Not listed	08/27/2007
SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	CONNECTING A WORLD OF MIRACLES	86650719	4957371	06/03/2015	05/10/2016
SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	PRESCRIBING WITH PURPOSE	88183311	5886882	11/06/2018	10/15/2019
SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	SIERRA MODEL	74168174	1716808	05/20/1991	09/15/1992
SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	SIERRA TUCSON and Design	73834055	1615205	10/10/1989	09/25/1990

SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	SIERRA TUCSON	73840200	1619106	10/10/1989	09/23/1990
SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	SIERRA TUCSON	73840201	1617190	10/10/1989	10/09/1990
SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	SIERRA TUCSON and Design	73840932	174370	10/10/1989	12/29/1992
SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	SIERRA TUCSON MODEL	86573890	4865854	03/24/2015	12/08/2015
SIERRA TUCSON, LLC	WHERE CHANGE BEGINS	86673474	4912925	06/24/2015	03/08/2016
SONORA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH HOSPITAL, LLC	SONORA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	77624790	3795186	12/02/2008	05/25/2010
THE REFUGE, A HEALING PLACE, LLC	THE REFUGE	N/A	FL T15000000037	N/A	01/15/2015
THE REFUGE, A HEALING PLACE, LLC	THE REFUGE A HEALING PLACE	N/A	FL T15000000038	N/A	01/15/2015
THE REFUGE, A HEALING PLACE, LLC	THE REFUGE A HEALING PLACE and Design (Design not provided)	N/A	FL T15000000039	N/A	01/15/2015
TK BEHAVIORAL, LLC	TIMBERLINE KNOLLS	77020983	3273796	10/13/2006	08/07/2007
VERMILION HOSPITAL, LLC	OPTIMA SPECIALTY HOSPITAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	03/06/2015

VERMILION HOSPITAL, LLC	VERMILION BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEMS	N/A	N/A	N/A	01/24/2013
WCHS, INC.	MAIN STREET CLINIC	N/A	NM TK04102102	N/A	10/21/2004
WCHS, INC.	SILVER STREET TREATMENT CENTER	N/A	NM TK04110901	N/A	11/09/2004
WCHS, INC.	SIXTH STREET CLINIC	N/A	NM TK05042102	N/A	04/21/2005
WHITE DEER RUN, LLC	HOPE REBUILDING · RESTORING · RENOVATING and Design	86597566	5050652	04/15/2015	09/27/2016
WHITE DEER RUN, LLC	I'M ALL IN RECOVERY and Design	86597571	4942825	04/15/2015	04/19/2016
WHITE DEER RUN, LLC	WHITE DEER RUN and Design	87130188	5165591	08/08/2016	03/21/2017
WHITE DEER RUN, LLC	WHITE DEER RUN	87130210	5165592	08/08/2016	03/21/2017